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58 3929 COOK5 LANE Y (PROVIDED BY F—19-047) 0 ed 200 40 SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
59 3927 COOK5 LANE Y (PROVIDED BY F—19-047) N ) ~
&0 3925 COOK5 LANE Y (PROVIDED BY F-19-047) ~--492-~ -~ | EXISTING 2’ CONTOURS
GENERAL NOTES CONTINUED scaz: ¢ = 100 _ o7 — | EXOTG 107 COMTOORY
40, THE ZONING BOARD APPROVED CASE ZB1106M ON OCTOBER 13, 2016 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: S~——4pp— PgOPOf)ED CONTOUQ
a. BHEID\'}'CAATL]J(_)NOPTSN H%l::\fgﬁo I%Eét‘:}mﬁﬂ AsOf‘:) gﬁg&z g‘l:é.NUDéf;ic;HE OPEN SPACE AREA ADJACENT TO BUILDING E, IS AND SHALL BE LABELED NON-BUILDABLE AND SHALL BE OFFERED FOR + 36 2 5 SPOT ELEV ATION
b. THAT THE ENHANCEMENT OF THE PUE~FULTON HOUSE AND ITS SURROUNDING ONE ACRE AS OUTLINED IN THE REVISED DCP AS DESCRIBED IN THE PETITION, THE PETITIONER’S EXHIBITS,
AND IN THIS DECISION, MAY BECOME FINAL WHEN THE PETITIONER RETURNS TO THE ZONING BOARD WITHIN 6 MONTHS OF THIS DECISION FOR APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT WITH AN H.P. HIGH POINT
APPROPRIATE NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION TO TRANSFER THE PUE-FULTON HOUSE AND LOT TO THAT NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, FREE OF CHARGE, WHICH ENSURES THE PERPETUAL USE
AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PUE-~FULTON PROPERTY FOR THE USES OF AN HISTORIC RESCURCE, TWO APARTMENTS AND A MEETING HOUSE, UTILIZING SUBSTANTIALLY FOR THE FRAMEWORK 36.
OF THAT AGREEMENT THE DOCUMENTS INTRODUCED AS APPLICANT'S EXHIBITS & (DORSEY'S RIDGE LLC DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS) AND 9 (DEED AND SOILS UN ES AND TYPE
DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS) BUT ALSO INCLUDING SUGGESTIONS MADE AT THE UPCOMING ZONING BOARD HEARING AND THE SUGGESTIONS FOR CHANGE
{THE REFERENCES WILL BE TO APPLICANT'S EXHIBIT 8) MADE BY MR. BOBOTEK AND THE BOARD DURING THE HEARINGS HELD IN THIS MATTER, INCLUDING:
{1) IN ARTICLE [, PARAGRAPH 3, AN "ACT OF GOD" EXCEPTION SHOULD BE MADE TO THE FORFEITURE OFF DEPOSIT PROVISION; AND PROPOSED TQEEUNE.
(2) IN ARTICLE I, PARAGRAPH 6, ANY PROPOSED TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP APPROVAL SHOULD BE BY THE PLANNING BOARD RATHER THAN THE DEPT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
{3) IN ARTICLE N, SECTION 1, POLICY STATEMENT, THE NOISE RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF THE PUE-FULTON FACILITIES FOR A MEETING HOUSE SHOULD BF MADE MORE SPECIFIC;
(4)&%0?4%11ngva3’&$qu ;L'.EAN EXCEPTION TO THE INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE MADE FOR SMALL EVENTS NOT INVOLVING THE PLAYING OF MUSIC OR USE OF EXISHNG TREEUN E
{5) AéAgng'gggc ggﬁo CSQ;SEY?SCPE EgPFET-?J-‘r?YPUE_FULTON HOUSE TO THE COUNTY AS AN OPTION SHOULD BE CONSIDERED IN THE AGREEMENT IN THE PUE-FULTON HOUSE FOR THE
c. THE PETITIONER SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED TO PROCEED WITH DEVELOPMENT OF THE SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED RESIDENTIAL PORTION OF THE DCP UNTIL THE ZONING BOARD APPROVES EXISTING TQEES & 6H2U66 Ho. CO. MD. ADC MAP 27’ GR!D El
THE AGREEMENT REFERRED TO ABOVE IN CONCLUSION OF LAW 2.8, 37.

41. ON APRIL 3, 2017, ZONING BOARD APPROVED THE PROPOSED AGREEMENT WITH AN APPROPRIATE NON—PROFIT ORGANIZATION, HOWARD COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY, INC., TO TRANSFER THE
PUE~-FULTON HOUSE AND LOT ALONG WITH RECORDATION OF DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD.

42. ALTERNATIVE COMPUANCE APPLICATION, WP~—17-084, WAS APPROVED ON APRIL 5, 2017 FOR ALTEQNATIVE COMPLIANCE TO SECTION 16.1205(a)(7) TO ALLOW THE REMOVAL OF TWO (2)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

DORSEY'’S RIDGE

PHASE 2

1. SUBJECT

SUBDIVISION WAS APPROVED BY PLANNING BOARD ON APRIL 14, 2016.

= ZB 1106M APPROVAL TO REZONE PROPERTY FROM R-ED TO CEF-R UNDER DECISION & ORDER APPROVAL DATED OCTOBER 13, 2016. AS PART OF CEF REZONING PROCESS,

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS / BUREAU OF ENGINEERING / CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410-313-1880 AT LEAST (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF
WORK.

»o

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY *MISS UTILITY® AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
THI5 PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH £DITION OF THE SUBDMSION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 45-2003, THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND ZB~1106M.

DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION ON THESE LOTS OR PARCELS MUST COMPLY WITH THE DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA IN ZB1106M AND ZONING REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF BUILDING OR GRADING PERMIT
APPLICATION.

& N

ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
BOUNDARY OUTLINE BASED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY PERFORMED BY FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER, 2017.
THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY INFORMATION SHOWN 15 PASED ON HOWARD COUNTY AERIAL CONTOURS SUPPLEMENTED WITH A FIELD RUN SURVEY OF WETLANDS AND STREAM BANKS PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT

JANUARY, 2017 BY FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM F-19-047.

9. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128.0 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET
INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

10.° COORDINATES BASED ON NAD'83 MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS NOS.

HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #2413 — HORIZONTAL — (NAD °83)

N 580,648.901
E 1,364,974.507
ELEVATION = 403.703 — VERTICAL - (NAVD ’£8)

HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #24FB - HORIZONTAL ~ NAD '83)
N 582,652.119
E 1,364,255.979
ELEVATION = 422.492 — VERTICAL — (NAVD °'88)

LANDSCAPING PER F-19-047
(PERIMETER & STREET TREES)

SITE ANALYSIS DATA

VICINITY MAP

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING (MINIMUM)
REQUIREMENTS:
A) WIDTH — 12 (16° IF SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
B.) SURFACE — 6 OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING
{1~-1/Z MIN.) .
C.) GEOMETRY MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND 45 FOOT
TURNING RADIUS. .
D.) STRUCTURES — (BRIDGES/CULVERTS) CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS
(H25~LOADING)
E.) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS CAPABLE OF SAFETY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD WITH NO
MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
F.) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET
G.) MAINTENANCE SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAILS REFER TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME IV, STANDARD DETAIL R-6.02.

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAM(S), OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS.

FLAG AND PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM
LOT ORIVEWAY.

THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION AND WETLAND DELINEATION FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. DATED FEBRUARY, 2017.
FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN ADDRESSED WITH F-19-047.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT STORM WATER OESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES 1 & I, REVISED 2009. FOR LOTS 35-44
WHERE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT HAS NOT ALREADY BEEN PROVIDED UNDER F-19-047, (M-5) DRYWELLS WILL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF THE LOT WHERE THAT PARTICULAR DEVICE IS
LOCATED. PLEASE SEE SHEET 9 FOR DRYWELL DETAIL AND CHART.

NOISE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT WERE PROVIDED UNDER F-19-047.
NO FLOODPLAIN EXIST WITHIN THE UMITS OF THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.
THI5 PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

. EXISTING WATER AND SEWER ARE PUBLIC (CONTRACT NO. 14~5063-0).

THERE ARE NO KNOWN CEMETERIES WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION, THERE IS AN EXISTING HISTORIC SMOKE HOUSE AND DWELLING, HO-859, THE PUE-FULTON FARM, ca. 1850~1905, ON LOT 4 OF THE OVERALL
DORSEY’S RIDGE PROJECT TO REMAIN. THE OVERALL DORSEY’S RIDGE PLAN WAS PRESENTED TO THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION ON MARCH 2, 2017 IN CASE HPC-17-19 FOR ADVISORY COMMENTS. THE
COMMISSION HAD NO OBJECTIONS TO THE PLAN AS PRESENTED,

A TRAFFIC 5TUDY DATED NOVEMBER 12, 2015 WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP WAS PROVIDED AS PART OF F-19-047 AND APPROVED ON MARCH 29, 2016.
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT WAS PROVIDED WITH F-19-047.
S0ILS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NRCS WEBSOIL SURVEY AND HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY MAP #13.

PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, STREET TREES, AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT LANDSCAPING OBLIGATIONS FOR DORSEY'S RIDGE HAVE BEEN PROVIDED UNDER F-19-047 AND SDP-21-036. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR
INTERNAL AND PARKING LANDSCAPE OBLIGATIONS FOR 52 SHADE TREES, 9 ORNAMENTAL TREES, AND 50 SHRUBS SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF $18,450 FOR
LANDSCAPING PROVIDED UNDER THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. A MINIMUM OF 20" SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE.

PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETINGS WERE HELD ON APRIL 21, 2015 AND AUGUST 17, 2015.

THI5 PLAN I5 FOR HOUSE SITING AND GRADING ONLY. IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN WITHIN THE RIGHTS-OF-WAY OF THIS 5.D.P. ARE NOT USED FOR CONSTRUCTION. FOR CONSTRUCTION SEE APPROVED ROAD
CONSTRUCTION PLANS F-19-047.

CONTRACTOR WILL CHECK SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION ELEVATION AT EASEMENT LINE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THESE LOTS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED UNDER F-19-047.

A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE FOR ALL THE USE IN COMMON DRIVEWAYS.
CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST £STIMATES.

MIHU AGREEMENT & MIHU COVENANTS WILL BE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE COUNTY CODE. THEY ARE TO BE COMPLETED IN A FORMAT DICTATED 8Y THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (DHCD) AND HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY DHCD AND THE OFFICE OF LAW AT TIME OF FINAL PLAN APPROVAL. SIX (6) MHU ARE QEQUIRED FOR THE OVERALL DORSEY'S RIDGE SUBDIMMSION.

THIS SUBDMVISION I5 SUBJECT TO SECTION 104.0.F. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS AT LEAST 10% OF THE DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (M.LH.U.). THE DEVELOPER SHALL EXECUTED
A M.LH.U. AGREEMENT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING INDICATING HOW THE M.LH.U. REQUIREMENT HAS BEEN MET. THE MIH.U. AGREEMENT AND COVENANTS ARE RECORDED AS BOOK 20193, PAGE 382 IN THE
LAND RECORDS OFFICE OF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND.

MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (M.LH.U.) TABULATION:

PHASE 1, DORSEY'S RIDGE CREATED BUILDABLE LOTS 1 THRU 4. PROPOSED LOTS 1 THRU 3 EACH CONTAIN A SINGLE FAMILY TOWNHOUSE. PROPOSED LOT 4 CONTAINS AN EXISTING HISTORIC STRUCTURE
WITH TWO (2) PROPOSED SINGLE FAMILY APARTMENTS., WITH FOUR (4) LOTS CREATED THERE WILL BE FIVE (5) RESIDENTIAL UNITS.

PHASE 1, DORSEY'S RIDGE SUBDIVISION IS COMPRISED OF FIVE (5) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED LOTS WHICH HAVE A BUILDING ALLOCATION. THE FIVE (5) PREVIOUS BUILDING ALLOCATIONS ARE BEING APPLIED
TO PHASE 1 DEVELOPMENT.

PHASE | PROVIDES ONE (1) MLH.U. APARTMENT ON LOT 4. THIS MLH.U. APARTMENT SATISFIES THE M.IH.U. OBLIGATION OF PHASE 1.
PHASE 2, PROVIDES FIVE (5) M.IH.U. TOWNHOUSES LOCATED ON LOTS 10, 14, 17, 53, & 59 TO SATISFY THE M.H,U, OBLIGATION OF PHASE 2.

THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO WP~20-053 WHICH WAS APPROVED ON JANUARY 23, 2020. THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.116(a)}{2)(H) TO ALLOW
FOR GRADING FOR THE PROPOSED SWM FACILITY AND THE ACCESS ROAD FOR MAINTENANCE FACIITY, THE PROJECT i5 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL OF THIS WAVER:

a. REMOVAL OF THE 3—SPECIMEN TREES WILL REQUIRE REPLACEMENT MITIGATION AT A RATIO OF TWO (2) LARGER CALIPER TREES AT LEAST THREE (3) INCHES (dbh) FOR EACH SPECIMEN TREE REMOVED
(SIX(6) ADDITIONAL TREES FOR THIS REQUEST, TEN (10) TREES TOTAL). THE MITIGATION PLANTING MUST BE PROVIDED WITHIN ONE OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION FASEMENT AREAS, PREFERABLY ALONG THE
PERIMETER OF ONE OF THOSE EASEMENT AREAS. THE FINAL PLAN MUST SHOW THE ALTERNATIVE MITIGATION REQUIREMENT FOR THIS PROPERTY. THE MITIGATION PLANTING MUST BE BONDED WITH THE
LANDSCAPING, BUT MAY NOT BE COUNTED TOWARD THE LANDSCAPING OBLIGATION FOR THIS PROJECT.

b. SPECIMEN TREES 5T-6, ST-7, 5T-9, 5T-13, 5T-14, 5T-15, AND ST—-16 MUST BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. AN REGISTERED ARBORIST MUST INSPECT THE TREES AND IMPLEMENT
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL PRUNING OF ROOTS AND FOLIAGE. ALL PRUNING MUST BE PERFORMED BY A MARYLAND LICENSED TREE EXPERT. TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST BE INSTALLED
AROUND THE ENTIRE PERIMETER OF SPECIMEN TRegS 57--6, 6T-7, 6T-9, ST-13, 5T-14, 57-15 AND ST-16 TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE. (WHILE NOT DISTURBING PROPOSED FOREST
CONSERVATION AREAS), TO PREVENT ROOT AND FOLIAGE DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

c. NO GRADING 15 PERMITTED WITHIN SEVENTY-FIVE (75') OF THE PERENNIAL STREAM BANK EXCEPT GRADING FOR THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY AND THE PROPOSED ACCESS ROADWAY
USED FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY AS SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE EXHIBIT.

d. THE APPLICANT MUST REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF THE BUFFER DISTURBANCE 8Y ADDING A SMALL RETAINING WALL THAT WILL ALLOW FOR DISTURBANCE TO BE REDUCED.

e. THE APPLICANT MUST REPLACE THE RUNAROUND ON THE MAINTENANCE ROAD FOR THE POND WITH A TEE TO REDUCE THE DISTURBANCE.

THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO WP-20-097 WHICH WAS APPROVED ON APRIL 14, 2020. THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.120(a)(7) TO ALLOW THE
REMOVAL OF APPROVAL TO PROTECT SPECIMEN TREE #14. THE PROJECT 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL OF THIS WAIVER:

a. APPROVAL 15 FOR REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREE #14 AS SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE EXHIBIT. NO OTHER SPECIMEN TREE IS5 APPROVED TO BE REMOVED UNDER THIS REQUEST. PREVIOUS
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL TO PROTECT SPECIMEN TREE #14 ARE NO LONGER APPLICABLE (WP-17-048 & WP-20-053).

b. REMOVAL OF THE SPECIMEN TREE REQUIRES REPLACEMENT OF TWO NATIVE TREES WITH A OBH OF AT LEAST THREE INCHES. THE MITIGATION PLANTING MUST BE SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR
DORSEY'S RIDGE, PHASE 1 (F-19-047) AND BE BONDED AS PART OF THE LANDSCAPING SURETY. THE REPLACEMENT TREES CAN NOT COUNT TOWARD THE LANDSCAPING OBLIGATION FOR THE SUBDMISION.

c. SPECIMEN TREES 5T-6, ST-7, 5T-9, 5T-13, ST-15 & 5T-16 MUST BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. A MARYLAND UCENSED TREE EXPERT MUST INSPECT THE TREES AND IMPLEMENT
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL PRUNING OF ROOTS AND FOLIAGE. ALL PRUNING MUST BE PERFORMED BY A MARYLAND LICENSED TREE EXPERT. TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST BE INSTALLED
AROUND THE ENTIRE PERIMETER OF THESE SPECIMEN TREES TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE (WHILE NOT DISTURBING PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS) TO PREVENT ROOT AND FOUAGE DAMAGE
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO WP-18-136 WHICH WAS APPROVED ON SEPT. 21, 2018, THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.144(g) AND DEFERRED THE
REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.1205(a)7). THE PROJECT 15 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL OF THIS WAIVER:

2. SUBMISSION OF A FINAL PLAN APPLICATION, INCLUDING A FINAL SUBDMSION PLAT AND ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN DRAWINGS WITHIN 6 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL
LETTER (50 TO 100 UNITS) (MARCH 21, 2019). A FINAL PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PHASE | TO SHOW THE 5 LOTS, WITH ALL OTHER LOTS SHOWN AS NON-BULDABLE BULK PARCEL(S) AND OPEN

SPECIMEN TREES 30° IN DIAMETER OR GREATER AND SECTION 16.120(b)(9)()) TO ALLOW A 20—FOOT MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN AN EASEMENT FOR HIGH TENSION POWER LINES IS SUBJECT TO i\ SCALE: 1”7 = 2,000° SPACE LOTS.
THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: REMOVAL OF THE TWO (2) SPECIMEN TREES WILL REQUIRE REPLACEMENT MITIGATION AT A RATIO OF TWO (2) LARGER CALIPER TREES (AT LEAST THREE (3) INCHES 4 LANDSCAPING PER SDP-21-036 A TOTAL AREA OF SITE = 2.75 AC.+ (LOTS 9—60) b. ALL PROPOSED INFRASTRUCTURE. AND IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT (57 UNITS) MUST BE SHOWN AND BONDED THROUGH A DEVELOPER'S AGREEMENT WITH THE INITIAL SUBDMISION PLAT AND
DBH) FOR EACH SPECIMEN TREE REMOVED (FOUR TREES TOTAL). THE MITIGATION PLANTING CAN BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING FOR THIS PROJECT. YOU - G —Ll= 8. TOTAL AREA OF THIS SUBMISSION = 2.75 AC.: - SUPPLEMENTAL PLANS, EVEN IF THAT PLAN WILL ONLY USE THE 5 ALLOCATION CREOITS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROPERTY.
MUST ADDRESS THIS ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPE MITIGATION REQUIREMENT WITH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THIS PROPERTY. N C. LM OF DISTURBED ARFA = 3.52 AC.« 5TR SIGN CHART l c. ANY NECESSARY UNIT-SIZE CHANGES MUST BE MADE ON THE SUBSEQUENT SUBOMSION PLAT, SUPPLEMENTAL PLANS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS.
43. SPECIMEN TREES ST-13, ST-14, ST —15 AND ST—16 MUST BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. A REGISTERED ARBORIST MUST INSPECT THE TREES AND IMPLEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS FOR D. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION = CEF—R TREET SIG d. A PHASING SCHEDULE MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE FINAL PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT. THE PLAT SHOULD INDICATE THAT 5 UNITS WILL BE PHASE 1 AND THE REMANING UNTS WILL BE PHASE 2. PHASE 2 WILL
PROFESSIONAL PRUNING OF ROOTS AND FOLIAGE. ALL PRUNING MUST BE PERFORMED BY A MARYLAND LICENSED TREE EXPERT. TREE PROTECTION FENCING MUST BE INSTALLED AROUND THE NDSCAPIN e 5D 0 E PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED QEMAIN IN THE APFO HOLD BIN UNTIL THE 5CHOOLS TEST 15 PASSED IN THE RELATED PLANNING AREA
ENTIRE PERIMETER OF SPECIMEN TREES 5T-13, 5T-14, 5T—15, AND 5T—16 TO PREVENT ROOT AND FOLIAGE DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. LA APING PE P-20-039 F. FLOOR SPACE ON EACH LEVEL OF BUILDING: N/A l STREET NAME | STATION [ OFFSET | POSTED SIGN | SIGN CODE | COMMENTS | e. AN EASEMENT FROM BGAE MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE FINAL PLAT FOR THIS PROJECT. A NOTE MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE PLAT INDICATING DATE OF RECORDATION OF THE
44, THE REQUEST FOR A WAIVER TO DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME M, SECTION 2.5 TABLE 2.06 MINIMUM CURS FILLET RADIUS IN FEET IS TO REDUCE THE REQUIRED CURB FILLET RADIUS OF 25° FOR A G. TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS : 52 UNITS (50P~21~002) EASEMENT AND UBER/FOLIO NUMBERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE EASEMENT.
LA S s Wl e o RS LS AATIE B o e R ok Do T e e R S e —wn mel o o paeoaro o
FOOT CURVE RADIUS FOR AN ACCESS STREET TO 57 FEET AND 100 FEET ALONG DORSEY'S RIDGE SQUARE AND 100 FEET ALONG COOKS LANE BETWEEN PRIVATE ALLEY A AND DORSEY'S RIDGE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING PER THIS SDP 4 R AeD oy e 14, P-89-040, F-89— 05— PRIVATE ALLEY 'C’ 0+96 | 21' LT STOP Ri-1 | MOUNTED ON LIGHT POLE |fj 30 THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO WR-21-129 WHICH WAS APPROVED ON JUNE 14 2021, THE A R T PCQUEST Tok ALTERIATNE COMPLUNCE COF SECTON 15.120(c)(4) OF THE. SUBOMEION
R A PR A T T G O D A LG J00Ks, LaNe BETWEEN PRNATE JurcY A Ao Dorser's ! 1 PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: 5-89-014, P~89-040, F~89~158, F—05-129, | ™ AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS TO ALLOW ACCESS FOR LOTS 1-3 AND 922 FROM A PROVATE ALLEVWAY THAT EXCEEDS 200 FEET IN LENGTH. THE PROJECT I5 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS.
LSS WL L ' B R ST e X A e e s 1 a3 o T S e
45. THE DORSEY'S RIDGE SUBDMSION WILL UTILIZE PRIVATE TRASH COLLECTION. ; J. TOTAL AREA OF FLOODPLAIN: 0.00 AC.: (SDP~21-002) 21~ ‘
46.NO STRUCTURES WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF ANY PUBLIC WATER AND/OR SEWER EASEMENT. TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED K. TOTAL AREA OF SLOPES IN EXCESS OF 25% = 0.000 AC.: (SDP-21-002) BT VEROF SECTON 4 ROacs, AND. CLehOANCE, ‘FARAAEAPH .5 OF e, HOWARD COUNTY WKTER AND. SEMER DESIGN. MANUAL. VOLUME T, REAUING A MO 10- 00T HORRONTAL CLESANCE EIWEEN
47. THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO WP-18-038 WHICH ON SEPTEMBER 21, 2018 THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED A REQUEST FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.146, REQUIRING A L. AREA OF WETLANDS = 0.00 AC.s (SDP-21-002) ANY PEGMANENT STRUCTURE AND THE EOGE OF A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT. APPROVAL ALLOWS LOTS 1 THRU 3, LOTS 9 THRU 22, AND LOTS 52 THRU 60 TO INCLUDE OR ADD A MAXIMUM OF FIVE (5) FEET INTO
PRELIMINARY PLAN IF A SKETCH PLAN I5 APPROVED OR APPROVED WITH MODIFICATIONS FOR A PROPERTY. APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: — X — x x—| EXISTING FENCE LINE M. AREA OF FOREST = 0.00 AC.: (SDP-21-002) THE BASEMENT SETBACK. THE REQUEST WAS APPROVED UNDER THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS AND LIMITATIONS:
N. IMPERVIOUS AREA = 76% AC.: (SDP-21-002) AN PROVED PROVED OVERHAN
1. SUBMISSION OF A FINAL PLAN APPLICATION, INCLUDING A FINAL SUBOMISION PLAT AND ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN DRAWINGS WITHIN 6 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF THE ALTERNATIVE OVERALL DORSEY'S RIDGE PROJECT: 36% L T R CLEAIOUT, Oo WTER ISR APUCNICE (en ey AT ANY STRUCTURAL POST. FOOTING AD/0R G LIMITS SHALL BE A MINMUM
COMPLIANCE APPROVAL LETTER (501 TO 100 UNITS). A FINAL PLAN MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PHASE 1 TO SHOW THE 5 LOTS. WITH ALL OTHER LOTS SHOWN A5 NON-BUILDABLE BULK EXISTING PAVING b, THE CONSTRUCTION OF ACCESS STERS, FROM/TO EXTERIOR GRADE, FOR DECKS SHALL NOT BE PREMITED
PARCEL(S EN SPACE LOTS. ' . .
c. THE DECK CONDITIONS AND SIZE LIMTATIONS APPROVED HEREIN SHALL BE NOTED AND DOCUMENTED ON THE WATER AND SEWER CONTRACT DRAWINGS, SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND ELSEWHERE AS MAY
2. AL PROPOSED INFRASTRUCTURE AND IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT (57 UNITS) MUST BE SHOWN AND BONDED THROUGH A DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT WITH THE INITIAL 5 O [Ls L EG END BE DIRECTED BY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEZRING
SUBDIVISION PLAT AND SUPPLEMENTAL PLANS, EVEN IF THAT PLAN WILL ONLY USE THE 5 ALLOCATION CREDITS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROPERTY. SIDEWALKS PROPOSED PER THIS SDP MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU)
3. ANY NECESSARY UNIT-SIZE CHANGES MUST BE MADE ON THE SUBSEQUENT SUBDIVISION PLAT, SUPPLEMENTAL PLANS AND SIE DEVELOPMENT PLANS. ALLOCATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING
SOIL NAME CLASS |iK FACTOR
4. A PHASING SCHEDULE MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE FINAL PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT (IF NEEDED, PLEASE CONTACT JEFF BRONOW AT (410) 313-4370 FOR GUIDANCE REGARDING THE EXISTING SIDEWALKS PER F-19-047 - - Total Number of Lots/Unifs Proposed 52
WOROING WITHIN THE PHASNG SCHEDULE). THE PLAT SHOULD INDICATE THAT 5 UNITS WILL BE PHASE 1 AND THE REMANING UNITS WILL BE PHASE 2. PHASE 2 WL REMAN IN THE APFO G | Co || Codorus and Hatboro silt loams, 0 fo 3 percent slopes | c || oa7 | RESIDENTIAL PARKING TABULATION (LOTS 9-60) Number of MIHU Required 5
OLD BIN UNTIL THE SCHOOLS TEST IS PASSED IN THE RELATED PLANNING AREA. NTIAL PARKING REQUIRED: 130 PARKING SPACES . -
LeB Legore silf loam, 3 to 8 percent slopes, ston C 0.28 TOTAL RESIDENT] : Number of MIHU Provided Onsite = Lots 10, 14, 5
5. AN EASEMENT FROM BGE MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF THE FINAL PLAT FOR THIS PROJECT. A NOTE MUST BE PROVIDED ON THE PLAT INDICATING DATE OF RECORDATION PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT | [ Leg £ £ X I | 52T0Lm‘1{%0g(5525-___2 1%’?*%%5&&’&& gg{éﬁs PHASING TABULATION (exempt from APFO allocations) 17, 53, & 59
OF THE EASEMENT AND LIBER/FOLIC NUMBERS ASSOCIATED WITH THE EASEMENT. l LoB ” Legore—Montalfo—Urban land complex, 0 to 8 percen} slopes H 2] H 0.32 OVERFLOW pg\gKINgzg.5 ‘?ZEKQINUNSIT ACES Number of APFO Allocations Required 0
5, A SEPAGATE FINAL PLAN / SOP 15 REQUIRED FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENT | oc ]| Legore—Montalto-Urban fand complex, & to 15 percent slopes || 8 || 0.2 | 52 UNITS X 0.5 = 26 PARKING SP PHASE. | ALLOCATION YEAR | No. OF UNITS (remaining lots/units)
PEDESTRIAN NETWORK ENHANCEMENTS 0D | UF  |[Legore—Relay gravelly loams, 25 to 65 percent slopes, very stony]| 8/C | 0.32 | TOTAL RESIDENTIAL PARKING PROVIDED: 208 PARKING SPACES I ggig 55:2 mr:itijcaze!—;;/—uﬁunumbera) 0
o o o o LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE [ Mac ][ Manor loam, 8 fo 15 percent slopes & | oz¢ | 4 SPACES PER UNIT (2 GARAGE + 2 DRIVEWAY)
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING TITLE 6 HEET
- PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION ?
Jucls SO M4 A’,"o,, "PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOQSE Y
Chicf, Division of Land Development Date NS ik £ 7, DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I AM
S A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE PHASE-II
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE, 7/14/23. LOTS 9 THRU 60
CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS // / y o JONED- CEF—@
CNTENNAL SQUAGE OFCE AR~ 10272 SATHORE IATOWAL PIE W Gl do (9.2 "%"g OATE PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: 5-89-014, P-89-040, F-89- 158,
(410) 461 - 2855 Chief, Development Engineering Division % k Date OWNER /DEVELOPER BUILDER F=-05-129, F-09-074, ZB1106M, 5-17-006, WP—-17-084, WP-18-038,
DORSEYS RIDGE, LLC NVR, INC. TE \WP—18-136, WP-20-053, F-19-047, F-21-016, F-22-013, AND WP-21-129
C\O DAVE WOESSNER C\O BRENT HANAUER NO. REVISION DA
r X1 h-l8~e/ EaTIEORO:ml';L 5;31735 COL@%@BIQBZMDQ 12012046 DORSEY’S RIDGE PHASE 2 LOTS 9 THRU 60 SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
Direcfor -/ Department of Planning and Zonin Date PLAT NO. GRID NO. ZONE | TAX/ZONE |ELEC. DIST. |CENSUS TR. SCALE: AS SHOWN  DATE: SEPTEMBER, 2021
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ASSI%OPIEE:MAEQEaQN%OP(gO—lEE‘g) :msmﬁg?ﬂii?n‘q NOTES (8—4-5) Note: Once the placement of fill has begun the operation should be confinuous from grubbing through the W

completion of grading and placement of fopsoil (if required) and permanent seed and muich. Any
inferruptions in"the operafion or completing the operafion out of the seeding season will necessitate the

A. Soil Preparation L. General Use , application of tempordry stabilization. (B-4-9)
I 3. Select one or more of the species or mixfures listed in Table B.3 for the appropriafe Planf Hardiness TEMPORARY DIKE/SWALE TO BE Definition
1. Temporary Stabilization Zone (from Figure B.3) and based on the site condition or purpose found on Table B.2. Enter selected PLACED AT THE END OF EACH The mound or plle of soil profected by appropridtely designed erosion and sediment confrol measures.
2. Seedbed preparation consists of loosening soil o a depth of 3 to 5 inches by means of suitable agricultural n‘x;xfuge(s), :pphr':ahon rates, and seeding dates in the Permanent Seeding Summary. The Summary is fo be %%mem% o8
or construction equipment, such as disc harrows or chisel plows or rippers mounfed on construction equipment. ~ Pidced on the plan. PHASE 3 EXCAVATION ~ Purpose
After the soil is loosened, if must not be rolled or dragged smooth but left in the roughened condition. Slopes PHASE 2 EXCAVATION

b. Add'rﬁona! planting specifications for excepfiondl sites such as shorelines, stream banks, or dunes or for
specidl purposes such as wildlife or aesthetic freafment may be found in USDA-NRCS Technical Field Office PHASE 1 EXCAVATION
Guide, Section 342 - Crifical Area Planting. N [T T e .

________ SIT FENCE/ To provide @ designated location for the temporary sforage of soil that controls the potential for erosion,

31 or flatter are fo be fracked with ridges running parallel to the confour of the slope. LT PENCE/ ence sedimenafion, and changes fo drainage pafterns.

b. Apply fertilizer and lime as prescribed on the plans.

" e . . L. . . For sifes having disturbed area over 5 acres, use and show the rates recommended by the soil fesfing
¢. Incorporate lime and ferfilizer info the fop 3 to 5 inches of soil by disking or other suifable means. ¢ A 4 . Y
lagggq' d. For are(als recemrég low mamrenanche. apply urea form ferfilizer (46‘0;0) a3 1/2 poundshper Stockpile areas are ufilized when i is necessary to salvage and sfore soil for lafer use.
bifization 1 square feef 50'p0un s per acre) 3t the fime of seeding in addition fo the soil amendmenfs shown
2. Permanent Stabi in the Permanent Seeding Summary . Criteria
3. A soil fest is required for any earth disfurbdnce of 5 acres or more. The minimum soil condifions required
for permanent vegefative establishment are: 2. Turfgrass Mixtures 1. The stockpile location and all related sediment control practices must be clearly indicated on the
. . Figure B.2: Incremental Stabilization ~ Fill erosion and sediment confro} plan.
i. Soll pH between 6.0 and 7.0. » a. Areds where furfgrass may be desired include lawns, parks, playgrounds, and commercial sites which will 2. The footprint of the stockpile must be sized to accommodate the anficipated volume of material and
ii. Soluble salts less than 500 parts per million (ppm). . . ) receive @ medium to high level of maintenance. STANDARD STABILIZATION NOTE based on & side slope rafio no steeper tha 2:1. Benching must be provided in accordance with
fii. 5oil confains less than 40 percent clay buf enough fine grained material (greater than 30 percent sit plus Secfion B~3 Land Grading
clay) to provide the capacity to hold @ moderate amount of moisture. An exception: if lovegrass will be b. Select one or more of the species or mixtures fisfed below based on the site conditions or purpose FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY 3. Runoff from the stockpile a ; ; ; :
< - . 3 » . red must drain fo @ suifable sed control practice.

?laﬂfgd:! The:;ra‘:‘ 5a;’d§‘( soil ('n:ss 'ﬂja" 30 P‘Z’QeﬂT Zlg Ph;S da:{)hfwou'd be acceptable. Enfer selecfed mixjure(s), application rafes, and seeding dates in the Permanent Seeding Summary. The STABILIZATION MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN: 4 Acceg fthe sgockpsige a‘;ea from Thesrupgra deT side it iment confrol pracf
iv. Soil contains 1.5 percent minimum organic matter by weight. mary i be placed he plan. : - . S L. _— .
v. Soll confains sufficient pore space fo permit adequate roof penefration. summary is fo be placed on the plan a.) THREE {3) CALENDAR DAYS A5 TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, 5. Clear water runoff info the stockpfle area must be r.nfmmlzed by use of 2 dwe‘rsson d.eme such as an

o o o . . » i. Kentucky Bluegrass: Full Sun Mixture: For use in areas that receive infensive management. Irrigation DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL earth'dnke, temporary swale or diversion fence. Provisions must be made for discharging concentrated
b. Application of amendments or topsoil is required if on-—site soils do not meet the above conditions. required in the areas of ceniral Maryland and Eastern Shore. Recommended Cerfified Kentucky Bluegrass (3:1); AND flow in @ non—erosive manner. ) ) ) i

N . . N Culfivars Seeding Rafe: 1.5 fo 2.0 pounds per 1000 squdre feet. Choose @ minimum of three Kentucky 6. Where runoff concentrates along the toe of the stockpile fill, an appropriate erosion/sediment confrol

c. graded areas must be mainfained in & frue and even grade as specified on the approved plan, then bluegrass cultivars with each ranging from 10 to 35 percent of the fofal mixture by weight. b.} SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE practice must be used to infercept the discharze.
scarified or otherwise loosened fo & depth of 3 o 5 inches. ) ) i ) ) PROJECT SITE NOT UNDER ACTIVE GRADING. 7. Stockpiles must be stabilized in accordance with the 3/7 day stabilization requirement as well as
d. Apply soil amendments as specified on the approved plan or as indicated by the results of a soil test. ii.  Kentucky Bluegrass/Perennial Rye: Full Sun Mixfure: For use in full sun areas where rapid v . pp—— Standard B-4-1 Incremental Stabilization and Standard B-4-4 Temporary Stabilization.

esfablishment is necessary and when turf will receive medium to infensive management. Cerfified Perennial
fa{egra.es Cultivars/Cerfified Kentucky Bluegrass Seeding Rate: 2 pounds mixiure per 1000 squdre feet. ]
Choose @ minimum of three Kentucky bluegrass culfivars with each ranging from 10 o 35 percent of the (B-4-3)

8. I the stockpile is Jocafed on an impervious surface, a liner should be provided below the stockpile fo

e. Mix sofl amendments into the top 3 fo 5 inches of soil by disking or other suitable means. Rake fawn areds facilifate cleanup. Stockpiles contining contaminated material must be covered with impermeable

to smooth the surface, remove large objects like stones and branches, and ready the area for seed application. fofal mixture by weight sheefing.
Loosen surface soil by dragging with @ heavy chain or other equipment to roughen the surface where sife Y weigny.
condifions will not permit normal seedbed preparation. Track slopes 3:1 or flafter with fracked equipment leaving .. Tall Fescue/. Iy Bluearass: Full 5 " . F . ared . Maintenance
the soil in an irregular condition with ridges running parallel fo the contour of the slope. Leave the top 1 to ?;‘cei vin "l escue/Kentucky Bluegrass: Full Sun Mixture: For use in drought prone areas and/or for areds Definition
- . i ' ® g low fo medium management in full sun fo medium shade. Recommended mixfure includes; Certified Th - . h . . blish . d
3 inches of soil loose and friable. Seedbed loosening may be unnecessary on newly disturbed areas. Tall Fescue Culfivars 95 to 100 percent, Cerfified Kenfucky Bluegrass Cultivars 0 fo 5 perceni. Seeding The application of seed and mulch to establish vegetative cover. he stoc'plle drea mus} ‘con‘hnuoy.sly ‘meef the requirements for Afiquate Vegetative Esfablishment in accordance
B T ili Rate: 5 fo & pounds per 1000 square feef. One or more culfivars may be blended. with Section B~4 Vegefative Stabilization. Side slopes must be maintdined at no sfeeper than a 2:1 ratio. The
- 1opsoiiing Purpose sfockpile ared must be kept free of erosion. if the verfical height of a sfockpile exceeds 20 feet for 2:1 slopes,
.o . . . . iv. . Kenfucky Bluegrass/Fine Fescue: Shade Mixture: For use in areds with shade in Bluegrass Jawns. For 30 feet for 3:1 slopes, or 40 feet for 4:1 slopes, benching must be provided in accordance with Section 8-3
1. Topsoil is placed over prepared subsoi prior to es‘(abh.?hmen‘t of permanent vegetation. The purpose is fo esrablishmem‘Yin high quality, infensively managed furf area. Mixture includes; Certified Kerrtigck Bluegrass To protect disturbed soils from erosion during and at the end of construction. wn(}; gafdin Pe feet 1 i 9 meet P i Sect
provide a suitable soil medium for vegetdtive growth. Soils of concern have low moisture content, low nufrient Culfivars 30 fo wgpel'%errt ind Cerﬁﬁeyd sl %escue and 60 ol percen’f’ Seoiing Rarer 1 E/z Tg o raging.
levels, low pH, materials toxic to plants, and/or unacceptable soil gradation. pounds per 1000 square feet. 2 : ", o ; .
2. Topsoi] s2lvaged from an existing site may be used provided it meets the standards as set forth in these Notes: To the surface of all perimeter controls, slopes, and any disturbed area not under active grading. DETA‘L(?SNSTRUC%?SS !IEINZ'FIE ANCE
specifications. Typically, the depth of topsoil fo be salvaged for a given soil type can be found in the Select turfgrass varieties from those listed in the most current University of Maryland Publication, Agronomy Memo
representative soil profile section in the Soil Survey published by USDA-NRCS. #77, "Turfgrass Cultivar Recommendations for Maryland" Criteria ) 50 FT MIN.
3. Topsoiling is limited to areas having 2:1 or flatter slopes where: Choose certified material. Certified material is the best guarantee of cultivar purity. The certification program of the A Seeding MOUNT?SBL'E m
Maryland Department of Agriculture, Turf and Seed Section, provides a reliable means of consumer protection and 1. Specifications ’ 1
2. The fexfure of the exposed subsoil/parent material is not adequate to produce vegetdtive growth. assures a pure genetic line a. Al seed must meet the requirement of the Maryland State Seed Law. All seed must be subject s = =
to re—testing by o recognized seed laboratory. All seed used must have been tested within the 6 =t = A
; . al i a . . h a ish ! A - " . . oct. -\W;%@Y o
Zon‘l'[:?neui:o“smaff?n | is so sh llo: gha];athe rooting zone is not deep enough fo supporf plants or furnisl ¢ Ideal Times of Seeding for Turf Grass Mixtures Western MD: March 15 o June 1, August 1 fo months immediately preg’edm? theddoste :ftsowmg stuct? motﬁn&l on any pro;e(t:tt R:;er to Tat:le NONHOVEN L EARTH FILL
g supplies of moisfure and plant nufrients. . g ) B.4 regarding the quality of seed. Seed tags must be available upon request to the inspector MIN. 6 IN OF 2 TO 3 IN
October 1 (Hardiness Zones: 5b, 6a) Central MD: March 1 fo May 15, August 15 o Ocfober 15 to verify type of seed and seeding rate. GEOTEXTILE AGGREGATE' OVER LENGTH PIPE (SEE NOTE 6)
c. The origina} soil to be vegetdted confains material foxic fo plant growth. (Hardiness Zone: 6b) Southern MD, Eastern Shore: March 1 fo May 15, August 15 to October 15 b.  Mulch dlone may be applied between the fall and spring seeding dates only if the ground is . AND WIDTH OF ENTRANCE
- - - . " (Hardiness Zones: 7a, 7b) frozen. The appropriate seeding mixture must be applied when the ground thaws. PROFILE
d. The soil is so acidic that treatment with limestone is not feasible. . . . ¢.. Inoculants: The inoculant for treating lequme seed in the seed mixtures must be a pure culture
d. Till areas fo receive seed by disking or other approved methods to a depth of 2 to 4 inches, Jevel of nitrogen fixing bacteria prepared specifically for the species. Inoculants must not be used 50 FT MIN.
4. Areds having slopes steeper than 2:1 require special consideration and design. and rake the areas to prepdre a proper seedbed. Remove sfones and debris over 1 1/2 inches in later than the date indicated on the container. Add fresh inoculants as directed on the package.
dEAmeter. The resulfing seedbed must be in such condition that future mowing of grasses will pose no Use four times the recommended rate when hydroseeding. Note: It is very important to keetp
5. Topsoil Specifications: Soil fo be used as topsoil must meet the following criferia: difficulty. inoculant as cook as possible until used. Temperatures above 75 to 80 degrees Fahrenheit can
weaken bacteria ond make the inoculant less effective.
a. Topsoil must be 2 loam, sandy loam, clay loam, silf loam, sandy clay loam, or loamy sand. Other soils may e. If sofl moisture is deficient, supply new seedings with adequate water for plant growth { 1/2 fo ! inch d.  Sod or seed must not be placed on soil which has been treated with soil sterilants or chemicals Z
be used if recommended by an agronomist or soil scienfist and approved by the appropriate approval authority. every 3 fo 4 days depending on soil texture) until they are firmly established. This is especially true used for weedcontrol until sufficient time has elapsed (14 days min.) to permit dissipation of =z ; EDGE OF
Topsoil must not be @ mixture of contrasting texfured subsoils and must confain less than 5 percent by when seedings are made late in the planfing season, in abnormally dry or hot seasons, or on adverse phyto—toxic materials. Eg |~ EXISTINGPAVEMENT
volume of cinders, stones, slag, codrse fragments, gravel, sticks, roots, rash, or other maferials larger than 1  sites. e
1/2 inches in diameter. 2. Application o ) 2
Permanenf Seeding Summary a. pry Seeding: This mclud}es use of conyentxonol drop or bro_cdcost spreaders. ) ES
b. Topsoll must be free of noxious plants or plant parts such as Bermuda grass, quack grass, Johnson grass, i Incorporate seed into the subsoil ot the rates prescribed on Temporary Seeding Table B.1, £
nut sedge, poison ivy, thistle, or others as specified. Hardiness Zone (from Figure &b _ ____Fertilizer Rate (10-20-20) Lime Rate . Permanent §eeding Tf:blg B.3, or snte‘—specxﬂc seeding summaries. ] . °
Seed Mixture (from Table .38 ___ ii.  Apply sged in two directions, perpendlcykzr tq each other. Apply .ha(f the seeding rate in -~
c. Topsoil substifutes or amendments, as recommended by & qualified agronomist or soil scientist and approved - - each direction. Roll the seeded area with weighted roller to provide good seed to soil
by the appropriate approval authority, may be used in lieu of natural topsoil. No. | Species Application Rate Seeding eeding Ns P20 K contact. )
0 (ibsac) Dates Depths b.  Drill or Cultipacker Seeding: Mechanized seeders that apply and cover seed with soil.
6. Topsoil Application TALL Mar. 1-May 15 |1/4—1/2| 45 Ibs 90 Tb7ac |90 Ib/ac| 2 fons/ac i. Cultipacking seeders are required to bury the seed in such a fashion as to provide at CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
8 100 r. y i . feast 1/4 inch of soil covering. Seedbed must be firm after plantin
] . . A ) FESCUE Aug. 1-0Ocf. 15 in. |per acrei (2 |bs (2 b/ (90 b/ , e inch of SOl covering. c ! pianting. . . 1. PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEHICLES
a. Erosion and sediment control pracfices must be maintained when applying fopsoil. 5 | MILLET 50 May 15-dune 15|1/4-1/2 g (1)80 lbsf/) 1000 sf) |1000 f) | 1000 sf) ii. :gg}? g‘er:gt.gxn two directions, perpendicular to each other. Apply half the seeding rate in MUST TRAVEL OVER THE EN)’RRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINIMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (#30 FEET
FOXTAIL 50 in. irection. FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT). USE MINIMUM WIDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT
b. Uniformly disfribute topsoil in @ 5 fo 8 inch Iafr and lightly compact to a minimum thickness of 4 inches. Mar. 15-May 31 0 ¢.  Hydroseeding: Apply seed uniformly with hydroseeder (slurry includes seed and fertilizer). THE EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.
Spreading is fo be performed in such a manner that sodding or seeding can proceed with a minimum of 8 | 50D 100 gg&}g:awi 154 174-1/2 i If fertiizer is being applied at the time of seeding, the application rates should not exceed 2 PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWNG TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE,
additional soil priparahon Ar:jd Txllag:. Any xrregulam;‘es in the surfac: resulfing from Topso;lmg or other S 3 5 : - the following: nitrogen, 108 pounds per acre total of soluble nitrogen; P205 (phosphorus), g&mrwmssiogz}ogggﬁwﬁgh&!IQ&EC& 911921-: tlr?gés“m THROUGH THE SEC% g‘E.mPSo?n%{éNgﬁmAs
ati L Ve ati i wa 0 . _ -7 in. ; K i , 20 A 3 OF STONE OVER THE PI
operafions must be corrected in order o prevent the formafion of depressions or water pockefs 8 5}{%&% 2 dune 1-duly 81| 4 Méx',” - - - ——— . 500 ,pzu"ds ‘I’er f:‘::d uzﬁcg:&t;sis'l‘i‘:gstfn: (Zou';gs:)p:;n:mr acre may be applied b SPECIFIED ON APPROVED PLAN. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT AND HAS NO
. b 4 th i bsoil is in a dd dition. when the subsoil i M e ime: Use only g 9 p ons pe y PP 4 DRAINAGE. TO CONVEY, A PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. A MOUNTABLE BERM IS REQUIRED WHEN SCE IS
c. TOP_SO': m‘::tf nof g Plat:(;r if ;h§TT°P§°| OT‘LF su SOL ‘Sd:; . fr:{?azle? or mu Y;;{" 'T';"a egbtde su :OAT}S hydroseeding). Normally, not more than 2 tons are applied by hydroseeding at any one NOT LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.
excessively wet or in & condition m erwise be defrime o proper grading and seedbed preparation. ; ; ;
! ' W e B-4-1 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS . Mox-sead v fortizer on st and ‘seed immedicily and without interrupton 3. PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECIIED IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS.
C. Soil Amendments (Fertilizer and Lime Specifications) oy " ot ) e e oo prion.
. , F 1 iv.  When hydroseeding do not incorporate seed into the soil. 4. PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES IN SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE
1. Soil tests must be performed fo determine the exact ratios and application rafes for both lime and fertilizer INCQEMENTAL STABILIZATION B. Mulching (WTHOUT REBAR) AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.
on sites having disturbed areds of 5 acres or more. Soil analysis may be performed by a recognized privafe Definition 1' M s 5. MAINTAIN ENTRANCE IN A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
i i ineeri i - Mulch Materials (in order of preference) : OTHER REPAIRS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND
or t‘:ommemal laboratory. Soil samples taken for engineering purposes may also be used for chemical Establishment of vegetative cover on cuf and fill slopes. a. Straw consisting of thoroughly threshed wheat, rye, oat, or barley and reasonably bright in- color. SPECIFIED. DIMENSIONS. IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, OR
anajyses. Purpose Straw is to be free of noxious weed seeds as specified in the Maryland Seed Law and not ;R%I(ED quTo ADJ\;AECENT R%ADWAY BY \g\cum& SCRAPING, AND/OR SWEEPING. WASHING
urpose i : i i OADWAY TO REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PA T IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS
2. Ferfilizers must be uniform in composition, free flowing and suitable for accurdfe application by approp:ate To provide fimely vegetative cover on cut and fill slopes as work progresses. z‘;:z’ Or:: '?;;eg:‘;ei'f (gggge?s' :;stiarxec(:jesswely dusty. Note: Use only sterile straw mulch in areas DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.
equipment. Manure may be substituted for ferfilizer with prior approval from the appropriafe approval authorify. . . ’ ; - . R
Fertilizers must all be delivered to the sife fully labeled according o the applicable laws and must bear the Conditions Where P.rach?e @g{fe_s ) : . b. uwr(l)i?:nr?e?ig‘r%sui F;g:;ic"g“:?qt(:fcm) consisting of specially prepared wood cellulose processed into
name, trade name or frademark and warranty of the producer. Any cuf or fill slope greater than 15 feet in height. This practice also applies o stockpiles. i. ¢ WCFM is to be dyed green or contain a green dye in the package that will provide an
3 L aterial be d i (hydrated b j ay b bstituted ex wh Criteria appropriate colot to facilitate visual inspection of the uniformly spread slurry. MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
. Lime m teri s must e groun imestone {(hydrafed or burnt ime may be su stifute e cept when A Incremental Stabilization ~ Cuf Slopes i, WCFM, including dye, must contain no germination or growth inhibiting factors. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
hydroseeding) - which confains at ledst 50 percent tofdl oxides {calcium oxide plus magnesium oxide). Limesfone 5. Exaate and stabifs s i 15 in heioht. Prepa dbed and {i. WCFM materials are to be manufactured and processed in such a manner that the wood NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
must be ground fo such fineness that af least 50 percent will pass through @ #100 mesh sieve and 98 to 100 doply seed and :;Tl ch :HC:T" 8 pes; n |nacren;‘ent: nff fo excee feet in height. Prepare seedbed an cellulose fiber mulch will remain in uniform suspension in water under agitation and will
percent will pass through a #20 mesh sieve. pr(;fonst efion 5eu nc xansu? s(;)apes ° TFC orB B(ogresses. blend with seed, fertilizer and other additives to form o homogeneous slurry. The mulch
o . ’ u d qu b..e example (Refer fo Figure e hat wi material must form a blotter—like ground cover, on application, having moisture absorption and percolation
4. klfme and }}:?-I’Tﬂfzef bafe to be evenly distributed and incorporated info the fop 3 to 5 inches of soil by 2&;:2?;:%2” sfabilize all temporary swales or dikes that will be used fo convey runoff around properties and must cover and hold grass seed in contact with the soil without inhibiting the growth of the
disking or other suifable means. . : diings.
9 or of ¥ b. Perform Phase 1 excavation, prepare seedbed, and stabilize. iv. gl@:; ?negtel;i‘&s must not contain elements or compounds at concentration levels that will by
5. Where the subsoil is either highly acidic or composed of heawy clays, spread ground limestone at the rate of  C. Perform Phase 2 excavation, prepare seedbed, and stabilize. Overseed Phase 1 areds 2s phyto—toxic.
4 to & tons/acre (200-400 pounds per 1,000 square feef) prior to the placement of topsoil. necessary. . " ) v. WCFM must conform to the following physical requirements: fiber length of opproximately 10
d. Perform final phase excavation, prepare seedbed, and stabilize. Overseed previously seeded millimeters, diometer approximately 1 millimeter, pH range of 4.0 to 8.5, ash content of 1.6 percent
TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES (B-4-4) areds 2s necessary. maximum and water holding capacity of 90 percent minimum.
Definifi 2, licati
o o eﬁfwmon Note: Once excavation has begun the operation should be continuous from grubbing through the a x&;ﬁ rr::?ch to all seeded areas immediately after seeding.
To stabilize disturbed soils with vegefation for up fo 6 months. completion of grading and placement of topsoil (if required) and permanent seed and muich. Any b. When straw muich is used, spread it over all seeded areas at the rate of 2 tons per acre to a
Purpose inferruptions in the operation or completing the operation out of the seeding season will necessifate uniform loose depth of 1 to 2 inches. Apply mulch to achieve a uniform distribution and depth so that the
) . TPo; ) ) the application of femporary stabilization. soil surface is not exposed. When using a mulch anchoring tool, increase the application rate to 2.5 tons
To use fast growing vegefation that provides cover on disfurbed soils. per acre.

c. Wood cellulose fiber ysed as muich must be applied to a net dry weight of 1500 pounds per
acre. Mix the wood cellulose fiber with water to attain o mixture with @ maoximum of 50 pounds of wood
cellulose fiber per 100 gallons of water.

Condifions Where Practice Applies

Exposed soils where ground cover is needed for a period of 6 months or less. For longer duration of
time, permanent stabilization practices are required.

3. Anchoring
b.  Perform muich anchoring immediately following application of muich to minimize loss by wind or

water. Tnis may be done by one of the following methods (fisted by preference), depending upon the size of
PHASE 1 EXCAVATION the area and erosion hazard:
PHASE 2 EXCAVATION i. A mulch anchoring tool is a tractor drawn implement designed to punch and anchor mulch into the soil
PHASE 3 EXCAVATION surface a minimum of 2 inches. This practice is most effective on large areas, but is limited to flatter
slopes where equipment can operate safely. If used on sloping land, this practice should follow the contour.

Criteria
1. Select one or more of the species or seed mixfures listed in Table B.1 for the appropriate Plant

Hardiness Zone (from Figure B.3), and enter them in the Temporary Seeding Summary below along with
application rates, seeding dates and seeding depths. If this Summary is not put on the plan and

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT (HSCD)

DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT STANDARD SR
FENCE F——ssF—

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A pre~construction meefing must occur with the Howard County Depariment of Public Works, Consfruction Inspection Division
(CID), 410-313-1255 affer the future LOD and profected areds dre marked cledrly in the field. A minimum of 48 hour nofice fo
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CHAIN LINK FENCING
WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE
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EMBED GEOTEXTLE AND —
CHAIN LINK FENCE 8 IN
MIN. INTO GROUND

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. INSTALL 23 INCH DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX
FOOT LENGTH SPACED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 36
INCHES INTC THE GROUND.

2. FASTEN 9 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED CHAIN LINK FENCE %]2% INCH MAXIMUM OPENING) 42
INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR HUG RINGS.

3. FASTEN WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H-~1 MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE
UPSLOPE SIDE OF CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24 INCHES AT THE TOP AND MID
SECTION. EMBED GEOTEXTILE AND CHAIN LINK FENCE A MINIMUM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.

4. WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTILE COME TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY 6 INCHES,
FOLDED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS,

S, EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE AUGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS
OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE.

6. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION/ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING
THAT GEOTEXTILE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION H-1 MATERIALS,

7. REMOVE ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELOP IN FENCE OR WHEN SEDIMENT
REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEICHT. REPLACE GEOTEXTILE IF TORN. IF UNDERMINING OCCURS,
REINSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCING AND GEOTEXTILE.

CID must be given at the following sfages: a. Prior fo the sfart of earth disturbance,

b. Upon completion of the instaliation of perimefer erosion and sediment controls, but any other  before proceeding with
earth disfurbance or grading,

¢. Prior fo the sfart of another phase of construction or opening of another grading unit, d. Prior fo the removal or
modification of sediment contro] practices.

Other building or grading inspection apprwa(é may not be authorized until this inifial approval by the inspection agency is made.
Other relafed sfate and federal permis shall be referenced, o ensure coordination and fo avoid conflicts with this plan.

2. Al vegetative and structural pracfices are fo be installed according to the provisions of this plan and are to be in
mmmdnce with the 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, and revisions
i 0.

3. Following initial soil disturt or re-disturbance, permanent or temporary stabilization is required within three (3) calendar days
s o the surface of all perimefer confrols, dikes, swales, dijches, perimefer slopes, and al] slopes steeper than 3 horizontal fo 1
verr;cal (3:1); and seven {7) calendar days as fo alf other disfurbed areds on the project site except for those aredas under active
grading.

4. Ajl disturbed areas must be sfabilized within the fime period specified above in accordince with the 2011 MARYLAND

STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEOIMENT CONTROL for fopsoil (Sec. B~4-2), permanent seeding (Sec.
B~4-5), temporary seeding (Sec. B-4-4) and mulching (Sec. B-4-3). Temporary sfabilization with mulch alone can only be
applied bejween the fall and spring seeding dates if the ground is frozen. Incremental stabilization (Sec. B-4-1) specifications

shall be enforced in areas with >15' of cut and/or fil. Stockpiles {Sec. B-4-8) in excess of 20 ff. must be benched with

stable ouflef. All concentrated flow, sfeep slope, and highly erodible areds shall receive soil stabilization matfing (Sec. B-4-6).

5. Al sedimen} confrol sfructures are to remain in place, and are to be mainfdined in operafive condifion unfi} permission for
their removal has been obtained from the CID.

6. Site Andlysis:
Total Ared of Site: 10.90 Acres
Area Disturbed: .52 Acres

Ared fo be roofed or paved: 207 __ Acres
Ared fo be vegefdtively sfabilized: ___1.45 __ Acres
Total Cuf: —.5678 _ Cu. Yds.
Tofai Fill: 5678 Cu. Yds.
Offsite waste/borrow area location:
Z% Gn!sv(m srzgimmt confro} practice which is disturbed by grading activity for placement of ufilities must be repaired on the same day
nce.

8. Addifional sediment confrol must be provided, if deemed necessary by the CID. The sife and a1l controls shall be inspected by
the confractor weekly; and the next day affer each rain event. A wriften reporf by the contractor, made avaifable upon request, is
part of every inspection and should include:

Inspection dafe
Inspection fype (routine, pre~storm event, during rain event)
Name and title of inspector
Wedther informdtion (current conditions as well as fime and amount of last recorded precipitation)
Brief description of przj.eg\’s status (e.g.. percent complete) and/or current activities
is

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

Evidence of sediment arges
Identification of plan deficiencies
Identification of sediment controls that require. mainfenance

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011

D MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

Identification of missing or imﬁroperl‘{ installed sedimen} confrols
Compliance sfatus regdrding the sequence of consfruction and stabilization requirements

Photographs

Monitoring/sampling

Mainfenance and/or corrective action performed

gg\e)r inspection ilems as required by the Generdl Permit for Sformwater Associdted with Consfruction Aclivities (NPDES,
£).

9. Trenches for the consfruction of ufilities is fimited fo three pipe lengths or that which can and shall be back~filled and
sfabilized by the end of each workday, whichever is shorter.

10. Any major changes or revisions fo the plan or seq of consfruction must be d and approved by the HSCD prior to
proceeding with construction. Minor revisions may allowed by the HSCD per the fist of HSCD-approved field changes.

® 608 0600000000

11. Disturbance shall not occur outside the LO.D. A project is o be sequenced so that grading aclivifies begin on one grading unit
(maximum acreage of 20 ac. per grading unit) at & fime. Work may proceed fo a subsequent grading unit when at least 50
percent of the disturbed area in the preceding grading unit has been stabilized and approved by the HSCO. Unless otherwise
specified and approved by the HSCD, no more than 30 dcres cumulafively may be disturbed af a given fime.

Iz.washvatfrfmmimy quipment, vehicles, wheels, p nt, and other sources must be fredfed in & sediment basin or other

{d ) (B L]

13, Topsoll shall be stockpiled and preserved on-site for redisfribution onto final grade.

14, All Silt Fence and Super 5ilt Fence shall be piaced on~the~confour, and be imbricated at 25’ minimum infervals, with lower
ends curled uphill by 2 in elevation.

15. Sfream channels must not be disturbed during the following resiricled fime periods (inclusive):

o Use I and 1P March 1 — June 15

e Use I June 16 — Sept. 30

e Use I and MP October 1 — April 30

e Use IV March 1 — May 31
16, A copy of this pian, the 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SORL EROSION AND SEOIMENT CONTROL, and
associated permits shall be on—sife and available when the sife is aclive.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. OBTAIN A GRADING PERMIT. (2 WEEKS)

. NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT LEAST 48 HOURS BEFORE BEGINNING ANY WORK AT 1-800-257-7777.

NOTIFY THE HOWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION/INSPECTION AT 410-313-1330 AT LEAST

24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING WORK.

REQUEST A PRE~-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY.

THE INFRASTRUCTURE NECESSARY, AS DETERMINED BY THE CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION, FROM

F~19-047 MUST BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION ON THIS PLAN.

WITH INSPECTORS PERMISSION, UTILIZE PERIMETER CONTROLS FROM F-19-047, TO COMMENCE GRADING

OF ALLEYS AND BUILDING PADS. STABILIZE BUILDING PADS WITH TEMPORARY SEEOING. {1 MONTHS)

COMMENCE INSTALLATION OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES, AND SUPER SILT FENCE. (1 WEEK)

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION OF CURB & GUTTER AND INSTALLATION OF ALLEY BASE COURSE. {2 WEEKS)

COMMENCE INSTALLATION OF TYPICAL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS FOR TOWNHOUSE CONSTRUCTION. (2 WEEKS)

COMMENCE CONSTRUCTION OF TOWNHOUSES (6 MONTHS)

INSTALL FINISHED SURFACE COURSE, SIDEWALKS AND STREET TREES. (2 WEEKS)

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL OLD AND NEW JUNK, TRASH.

12. ?:Tcwst)\PPQOVAL OF APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS.

13. %)Vél. OF CONTROLS AND STABILIZATION OF AREAS THAT ARE DISTURBED BY REMOVAL OF SEDIMENT
ROLS.

NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND PROVIDE NECESSARY MAINTENANCE AFTER EACH RAINFALL AND ON A
DALY BASIS. REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM ALL SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL STRUCTURES SHOWN HEREON.

—
SweNey W o

completed, then Table B.1 plus fertilizer and lime rates must be put on the plan. . o il. Wood cellulose fiber may be used for anchoring straw. Apply the fiber binder at a net dry
2. For sifes having soil fests performed, use and show the recommended rates by the testing agency. bi .ﬁgfxre B:1: Incremental Stabilizafion - Cut :ngtc;fnu@; ‘f)':;)l:r‘d;ef e{ogcrgi;"grg g}ew\ggf celllose fiber with water at o maximum of 50 pounds of
Soil fests are nof required for Temporary Seeding. 13 (I:rgcnrsetmerrtal Stabilization — Fill Slopes . fil. Synthetic binders such as Acrylic DLR {Agro—Tack), DCA-70, Petroset, Terra Tax #l, Terra
N . . . y ruct and sfabilize fill slopes in increments not o exceed 15 feet in height. Prepare seedbed and Tack AR or other approved equal may be used. Follow application rates as specified by the
3. When stabilization is required outside of 8 seeding sedson, apply seed and mulch or straw muich apply seed and mulch on all slopes as the work progresses. manufacturer. Application of liquid binders needs to be heavier ot the edges where wind
adlone as prescribed in Section B-4-3.A.1.b and mainfain until the next seeding season. 2. Stabilize slopes immediately when the verfical hei;ET of a liff reaches 15 feef, or when the grading catches mulch spx)xch as in valleys and on crests of banks. Use of asphalt binders is
eyt Sy S e 2 oy T s copee o), s o -
Hardiness Zone (from Figure B.3): _______._  Fertilizer Rafe Lime Rate - ’ mporary warer co_e ce prdcyiceis), as necessarY, 10 Injer iv. Lightweight plastic netting may be stapled over the mulch according to manufacturer
Seed Mixture (from Table B.1): (10-20-20) i‘.‘réa:: sh{lx:g?ign a:edquce"n”c":\'eg'gg;‘;" (‘g;efg?rger__;gu?e “;%fmswe manner. recommendations. Netting is usually available in rolls 4—15 feet wide and 300 to 3,000 feet long.
Species  |Application Rate Seeding Seedin a. Consfruct and stabilize alf temporary swales or dikes that will be used to divert runoff around
(ibsac) Dates Depths T:e fill. Construct silt fence on low side of fill unless other methods shown on the plans address
this area.
371 - 5715
BARLEY 96 _ ; 1" b. At the end of each day, install temporary water conveyance practice(s), as necessary, fo
a;/l? — ;3{;5 ?f g Ii://ac Z(érgn'sl;//ac infercept surface runoff a;r)d convey it dowrr)‘f the slope in Ya non—erosive mannef. i
OATS 72 o/1 10 /1’ 1" 1000 sf) 1000 f) c. Place Phase 1 fill, prepare seedbed, and stabilize.
2 - EJ d. Place Phase 2 fill, prepare seedbed, and sfabilize.
RYE 112 3/1 = 5/15, 1" e. Place final phase fill, prepare seedbed, and stabilize. Overseed previously seeded areas as
6/15 - 10/15 necessaq‘
FOXTAIL MILLET| 30 6/1 - 7/31 0.50°
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING PQOFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE SEDIMENT AND EQOSION CONTQOL NOTES & DETAILS
LSS T Dis AT £ 05 Wl SEMEY, OOVED, Epmsn A TN 0
WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNO £ E ' THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN 15 APPROVED FOR 50IL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY
Wy, PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.” THE. HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. " Does E Y’5 B] Dc ;E
%%_ ;gﬁif’g?@% \\\‘\ ¥ MAI\’},"/, ya v / g ‘] §
Chief//ﬁivision of Land Development %ﬁﬁ Date s\ V(S%Qsﬂ“MAN(q{Y /,” ; W B '?Z Jo/, f&l { 4{5 é?c%j 2? | PH A5 E"' [[
N S K = BN e — ARD” SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT DATE
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. - SIGNATURE @F LICENSED PROFESSIONAL FRANK JOHN MANALANSAN I DATE LOT5 9 THEU 6 0
CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS ] .
. ‘ BUILDER/DEVELOPER’S CERTIFICATE ZONED: CEF-F
T T i e = v T S— Lk e ST T AL ORLOPIEN A COWTRICTOT W 8 0 ARG 1o T L OWNER/ DEVELOPER BULDER REVOUS HOWAZD COUNTY FILES: 5-89- 014, P69-040, F-29- 175
(410) 461 - 265> ' FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL AND THA £ F-05-129, F-09-074, ZB1106M, 5—17-006, WP—17-084, WP-18-038
9. 21 > CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ! ’ ’ ’ ’ 7
"/,,' AL 1 AND ‘\\o“ ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE C%NTQOL %F 6&0{M§NT ANTE! EﬁOSION BEFORE DORSEYS RIDGE, LLC NVR, INC. NO. REVISION DATE |WP—18-136, WP-20-053, F-19-047, F-21-016, F-22-013, AND WP-21-129
P44 W\ BEGINNING THE PROJECT. 1 AL50 AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL C\O DAVE WOESSNER C\O BRENT HANAUER = = . . )
o~ P =15~ _ , e 5 ESTERO, FL 34135 COLUMBIA, MD 21046 DORSEY’S RIDGE PHASE 2 LOTS 9 THRU 60 SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
ol { | e 410~ 461-0837 443-832-9102
Direcfor — @Department of Planning and Zoning Date 7 o (| PLAT NO. GRID NO. ZONE | TAX/ZONE |ELEC. DIST. | CENSUS TR. SCALE: A5 SHOWN  DATE: SEPTEMBER, 2021
SIGNATURE :OF DEVELOPER BRENT HANAUER DATE %g%g— 18 CEF-R 24 2 601101 SHEET 6 OF 10
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" PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. 1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE
DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I AM

A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE, 7/14/23.

/0/2//& /

DATE

60°

SCALE: I” = 30

LANDSCAPE PLAN

OWNER /DEVELOPER

BUILDER

DORSEYS RIDGE, LLC
C\O DAVE WOESSNER
9172 WILLOW WALK
ESTERO, FL 34135
410-461-0837

NVR, INC.

C\O . BRENT HANAUER
9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
COLUMBIA, MD 21046
443-832-9102

NO

REVISION

DATE

SUBDIVISION

DORSEY’S RIDGE

SECTION/AREA

PHASE 2

LOT Nos.
LOTS 9 THRU 60

LAT NO.
£§%%° 84

18

GRID NO.

ZONE
CEF-R

TAX/ZONE

24

ELEC. DIST.
2

CEN5SUS TR.
601101

DORSEY’S RIDGE

PHASE-II
LOTS5 9 THRU 60

ZONED: CEF-RK

PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: 5-89-014, P-89-040, F-89-158,

F=05-129, F-09-074, ZB1106M, 5-17-006, WP-17-084, WP-18-038,

WP-18-136, WP-20-053, F-19-047, F-21-016, F-22-013, AND WP-21-129
TAX MAP NO.: 24 GRID NO.: 18 PARCEL NO: 260
SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: AS SHOWN — DATE: SEPTEMBER, 2021
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PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS
PLANTS, RELATED MATERIAL, AND OPERATIONS SHALL MEET THE DETAILED DESCRIPTION A5 GVEN ON THE PLANS AND AS DESCRIBED HEREIN,
ALL PLANT MATERIAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, SHALL BE NURSERY , UNIFORMLY BRANCHED, HAVE A VIGOROUS ROOT SYSTEM, AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE 5P
NOTE6 SIZE, R00T AND SHAPE SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST AND THE AMERICAN TION OF NURSERYMEN (MN) STANDARDS. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE HEALTHY, VIGOQOUS FREE
ﬁ?%%ﬁrgs OBDECAY o LE el gN[S Pwmmmm%m% WHICH HAS UM DiSEASE, INSECT P e MD ALL FMEGFIED REQUIREMENTS
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ¢ ACCEPTED. W ACCEPTED.
CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. THE LANDSCAPING SURETY FOR PARKING AND RESIDENTIAL TREES IS $18,450.00 FOR WAL B REIECTED. - TREES WITH FORKED LEADERS WILL NOT B AL PLANTS SrAL BE FRESHLY DUG‘ NO HM N FEOM COLD STORAGE WILL B '
52 SHADE TREES ($15,600.00), 9 ORNAMENTAL TREES ($1,350.00) AND 50 SHRUGS ($1,500.00) WILL BE PAID WITH THE umjss ommg SPECIFIED, ALL qgngm CONDITIONS, PLANTING OPERATIONS, OFTALS AND PLANTING SPECIFICATION SHALL CONFORM TO *LANDSCAPE 5PECIHCAHON qmoamgs
GRADING PERMIT FOR THIS PLAN (S0P-21-002). W AND s oml%ﬂROPOUT ek M%M 'Mgfﬂﬁﬂ? ) APP&(})_V%? BY THE m MM ASS0CIATION OF MeTRo!
. AT THE TIME O_g_i 1N5TALLMEN§'_I" s Alf:iLT SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWHI;!'H SSJED AND AN?SRS\/&D FORNTHIS SITE, CONTRACTOR SHALL 8¢ - ALLPMNT WATERAL FOR A OF ONE YEAR AFTER ONE OF ANCE N WITH THE AP T
SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COU DSCAPING MANUAL. IN REQUIRED PERIOD ACCEPTANCE IN ACCORDANCE PROPRIA
ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND SECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE GUIDELINES CONTRACTOR'S ATTENTION 15 DIRECTED TO THE MANTENANCE REQUIREMENTS FOUND WITHIN THE ONE YEAR SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING
APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROHM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY WATERING AND REPLACEMENT OF SPECIFIED PLANT MATEZAL.
RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE SHALL B RESPONSIBLE. FOR NO COMPANIES, UTILTY CONTRACTORS AND *MSS UTLTY" A MINMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGNNING ANY WORK. ~a
PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES. EOTCTX Y e Mo o mms% T O e EXRTNG SralURe . (oS | oo LeAde KTHE BUCT NUnEee OF ORiELLs
. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, B¢ REPARED AT THE EXPENGE OF THE CONY LEAF WILL BE DETERMINED ONCE DOWNSPOUT
INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN PROTECTION OF EXISTING VEGETATION TO REMAIN SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY THE TEMPORARY INSTALLATION OF 4 FOOT HIGH SNOW FENCE OR BLAZE ORANGE SAFETY FENCE AT = m—— — = —— = 5(;125@(-\ 5URCHARGE PIPE DRAINAGE PATTERNS ARE DETERMINED.
GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE THE ORP LINE. DRY WELL CHART - ra
WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD
CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. %% : C&WF&?&%M MATERIAL IN THE PROPER PLANTING SEASON FOR EACH PLANT TYPE. ALL PLANTING I5 TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN THE GROWING LOT | DRYWELL NO. OF AREA OF ROOF VOLUME VOLUME A%EA gr‘ AREA OF NO. OF DIMENSIONS OF SPLASH BLOCK
NUMBER DOWNSPOUTS REQUIRED PROVIDED | STORAGE | TREATMENT | DRYWELLS DRYWELLS
. FOR ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH CREDIT I5 GIVEN, BE REMOVED OR DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF D SHALL 8 % ON ACTUAL ST, CONOTONS. N0 N7 SULL B HOE FOR - FeOM ST CONOTINS, OFFEGING FROM THOSE NOGATED ON ';g o5 (5] > TS BT 50 C 00 T T X E T - CAP WIH LOCK
BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR IF THE TREE IS5 LISTED DR C L DN N Sie - NO EXTRA PAYM £ MADE FOR WORK ARISING FROM SITE ERNG FROM 600 SqFt uFt ufF a 4 7 == > {
AS A PROHIBITED OR INVASIVE SPECIES ON THE DPZ TREE UST IT SHOULD BE REPLACEDTHWITH A RECOMMENDED TREE 36 M-5 (36) 2 600 SqFt 86 Cuft 90 CuF} 100% 100% 1 X XD - 12
SPECIES WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST LANT QUANTITIES ARE. PROVIDED CONVEN CONTRACTOR DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN QUANTITIES SHOWN SHOWN 37 | M=5 (3 2 36 C 0 C 100% 100% 1 X 5 X B
BE A MIN‘MUM OF 3 INCHE.S IN CAUP&Q AND INSTALLED AS REQUlEE.D IN THE. LANDSCAPE MANUAL.” THE PI_AN" UST THE Qum ON n‘?ﬁ‘ﬁm TA{%NQPE&%FEDEN{ECE ONLY IF %T ON PLAN ANO m ON 36 2_5 23;; 2 ggg g:g 66 Cﬁg 20 C::ZTT loo% 100% 1 Z’ X 5: x 5: / 6” K)QQ N Q/ / -0 PEQF. PVC PIPE
5. A MINIMUM OF 20 FT SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. ALL SHRUBS SHALL B PLANTED IN CONTINUOUS TRENCHES OR PREPARED PLANTING BEDS AND MULCHED WITH COMPOSTED HARDWOOD MULCH AS DETALS AND SPECIFIED EXCEPT 39 | M-5 (39) 2 600 SqFt 86 Cuft | 90 CuFt 100% 100% ! FXSX5 L L AN QNA _ s T
WH&E NOTED ON PLANS. 40 1 M-5 (40) 2 600 Sqrt 86 CuFt 90 CuFf 100% 100% 1 9 X5 X5 v o o °6%6% _/-/ PIPE AREA
6. ON THE APPROACH SIDE OF A STOP SIGN, NO STREET TREE SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN 30 FT OF THE STOP SIGN. P 05 2 p S068). [# [M-5 (41) 2 600 SqFf 86 CuFt | 90 CuFf 100% 100% 1 9 X5 X5 e /g“ AN o o L OBSERVATION r:u_
7. LOTS 14-19 DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL'S MINIMUM 15’ WIDE LANDSCAPE AREA BETWEEN THE 42 M-5 (42) 2 600 Sqaft 86 CufFt 90 CuFt 100% 100% 1 9 X5 X% ——4 B e /4_ INCH P
COMMON PARKING AREA AND THE RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING APPROVED A cumc Y mx M 5E 8 oL m%{f%%?ms pA}ewfg ;ms T%&Nrﬁﬁg%{s%ﬁm chww&g T A%[? éﬂs ms%gm)m 48 | M-5 43) 2 600 SqFt 86 CuFt 90 CuFt 100% 100% 1 9 X5 X5 L~ d Ub Q Q o o /// Pvc PIPE ON CONCRETE
LANDSCAPE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST TO REDUCE THE 15° WIDE REQUIREMENT, SUBJECT TO LOTS 12-19, FERTILIZER PER CUﬂCY MIX, M. TOPSO!LS}NJ_CONFO&%O He w%cppg GUIDELINES. ORGANC MATERAL 44 M-5 (44) 2 600 SgM 86 CuFt 90 CuFt 100% 100% 1 X5 X5 Ve / OO0TPLA
PROVIDING LANDSCAPING AND A PHYSICAL BARRIER AS SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANS. A} __600 5qFf | 96 Cuff | o ° >QQ o 0 {
CONTROL: _INCORPORATE. A PRE- HERBICIOE. INTO THE. PLANTING BE0) F PECOMHENOED RATES ON T LUgEL CATTON: B SURE TO CAREFLY CHECK - 0 /
THE QiﬂﬁCALUﬁEDTOASﬁUREHﬁADAPT T0 THE SPECIFIC GROUND COVER TO BE TREA BUILDIN v Ve 446 le} O / *FILTE!AE‘NE SI%C oNY
1
ALL AREAS WITHIN CONTRACT LIMTS DISTURBED DURING OR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION NOT DESIGNATED TO RECENE PLANTS AND MULCH SHALL BE FINE GRADED AND SEEDED. FOUNDATION L pd ZE No Q< ° o >~— ——"{NON CI_ v gN
THS PLAN 15 INTENDED FOR LANDSCAPE. USE ONLY. SEE OTHER PLAN SHEETS FOR MORE INFORMATION ON GRADING, SEDIMENT CONTROL, LAYOUT, £TC. L F‘ALJ,%{%\/_ O /
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L~ MINIMUM / o
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12° 5AND, ROTOTILL
= CONCRETE
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE fil \F 00T PLATE borfort ™ O TR
s FOR PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED .
LANDSCAPE DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE DRY WELLS (M-5) % NorE
I/We. certify that the landscaping shown on this plan will be done according to the plan, INSTALLED IN FILL.
Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code and the Howard County Landscape Manual. A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES ON A QUARTERLY BASIS GROUND WATER z

1/We further certify that upon completion a cerfification of landscape installation
accompanied by an executed one yedr guadrantee of plant materials will be submiffed to
the Department of Planning and Zoning.

AND AFTER EVERY HEAVY STORM EVENT.

B. THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING
WELLS OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO ENSURE TRENCH ORAINAGE.

C. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A LOG BOOK TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.

D. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT ORAIN DOWN WITHIN A SEVENTY-TWO
(72) HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.

E. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE
COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.

DRY WELL DETAIL

NOT TO 5CALE

GUTTER DRAIN FILTER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

/0 f@f 202/

Date
This plan has been prepared in accordance with the provision of Section 16.124
of the Howard County Code and Landscape Manual. Financial surety for the
required landscaping will be posted as part of the grading permit.
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A S N A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE PHASE~II
FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. 26 0 STATE OF MARYLAND LICENSE NO. 21476, EXPIRATION DATE, 7/14/23.
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W/BQK’. w/BgK" 4-3—*———‘ RIDSE VENT
£4.33 . £4.39 I A. USES PERMITTED AS A MATTER OF RIGHT
24.00° 24.00° ‘ ; 24.00 24.00 — e cmeres 1. Sinale~family attached dwelling units.
I A ! 2. Conservation areas, Including wildlife and forest preserves, environmental areas, and
: : ‘r_ _____________________ \\\\ Sing’ar usez‘ I l d d b I l h
______ L 2175417 e e A 24TXNT AN A —a———SHINGLES e = e 1 WRETINIE SEOMBITED ARG [~ T === 3. Underground pipelines; electric fransmission and disfribution lines; telephone,
(GW FR :—(OW F/P _ é,%\ ;é%} ; d :_ gx 201 r m _]| 3 ! SR e ] - telegraph and CATV lines; mobile transformer units; telephone equipment boxes; and
! ] 1 :{%ﬂ ;[I;;se.”%; ; ! ,) ] r'wﬁ;ﬁﬁgﬁﬁomﬁﬁgm ! e ] other similar public ufilifty uses not requirin,a Conditional Use.
24.00° 24.00° S| ol 24.00 24.00 o ——gAmEoRLEOCKS | ~ 4. Community meeting, facility, Interpretive exhibits, and apartments located In a historic
. . ¥ . . y |t} |aen] ' . 5 s . o s - Ay S G - o, poSiructure listed on’the Howard Counfy Inventory of Historic sies.
3 S 8 S - - | S & 3 = & \ ! -
=] 2 o 9é =] < 5 % § < 4 S < 2 52 L Eemprn AL GTTERS % ,'SHINGLEs OR OPTIONAL METAL ROOF The following are permiffed accessory uses In the Dorsey’s Ridge community. More then
______ Q= ] G = ey ALUMINUM GUTTERS e S -3 e ] 2 _3 ' ; s e | ! , accessory use shell be permitted on a lot, provided that the combination of accessory
:— = :«3 r \OFT 2 :cg " + B ‘ \-OPT 3 — — — = xméossw ~ S g uses remains secondary, Incidental and subordinate to the principal use.
1 I~ | £ 8Ricx. o — — — — = | =] 1 BRIk =] = — — —— — & URETHAS HEAD B 1. Any use normally and Customarily Incidental to any use permitfed as A matter of right
L AR - L AR VENEER = - — — — - L @R L GR VENEER — — — — = 5 FTT I In the R-ED zoning Disfrict. Accessory sfructures are subject to the requirements for
b.07 R .07 R == =i =0 s b.o7 R b.07R = — — — ] I e AL g Section 128.0.A
2N L 181 0 L 18,13 — — —— — = = 1.1 EN 181y — — — — — e v i : Eﬁ.{% 2. The housing by a resident family of:
— — — 1 — NG VEN ‘ E BRI 2 (a) Not more than four non-—fransl.nt roomers or boarders; or
ALL ELVATIONS ALL ELVATIONS —SIDING VENEER ALL ELVATIONS ALL ELVATIONS E {b) Not more thin eight menfally and/or physically disabled persons or persons 62
{INTERIOR UNIT) {EXTERIOR UNIT) > — S : ' (INTERIOR UNIT) (EXTERIOR UNIT) i — E VINYL SIDING VENEER " years of age or older, provided the use is registered, licensed or cerfified by the
N e L I EA RS g o State of Maryland; or
o — — " o 8 OR OPTIONAL BRICK o {c) A combination of a and b above, provided that the fotal number of persons
: — — — Kevorone o : Ll housed In addition to the resident family does not exceed eight.
W/BRK W/BRK — — = SRR PeTERTABLE g L | 3. :ome. occupaﬁonds, dsuijecf 1';:! the requiremenfsbof dSecﬁ:nb 128.0.C ,
y 2433 e e e e g | i 4. Home care, provided that i home care Is combined with housing of mentally or
24.00 ;:gg 24.00 2: 00’ i A i E /BN OPTIONAL DECK physically disabled persons or person. 62years of age or older as allowed by
. 3 X X E 1 Subsection 4.b above, the fotal number of persons receiving home care at any one
{ — — BRick stovENTED ARcHw . time plus the number of persons being housed shall not exceed eight.
- o meony BRI T T = £ VEAGER STACKED BoND ;l ggﬁrr?go ﬁﬁ& Alﬁoli. OF 5. Small Wind Energy System, building mogunted, on single family detac%\ed and
—————— - 217x817 S — — T KT Il s =gy~ gl ;;;;; oo === i BRICK JAGK ARCH n/ g —— e — - non-residential structures only, subject to the requirements Section 128.0.L
(ap%o') ‘ " n(ap%rgg/r " | o ) ; ' 2:%%2"- ' DB H = f;nﬁm::f% EE iﬂ i " A PUBLIC WATER AND/OR 6. Accessory g‘;ﬂar Colgctors. ! ) ! 4 e of Sect
o o 2400 Z4.00° | e sarave } bl L S NER : SEWER EASEMENT WITHOUT C BULK REGULATIONS (Also see Section 12B.0A, Supplementary Bulk Regulations)
. : E‘D Tt BRICK RONLOCK SiLL E; ;E n jn= e WAIVER APPROVAL. 1. The following maximum limitations shall apply:
| i \ = ‘ il (2)  Height o
. . ; X . ; - . ; . - ; SRior SIpES O = 1) Single Fami ache 40 fe
3 S § 3 S g S 3 § S S § Frien s 7T - gz; Accgelssory 5!1'Yru§t-tures 15 ]}eeeTt
< ¢ 213 < ¢ gl < ¥ IS ¥ ¥ 8= FRONT ELEVATION (b) Density 6.0 units per gross acre
< 1. < . 3 P P (c) Maximum units per structure -
=== ~ ::; o e ~ g | B :" """"" \-OPT el STANDARD SIDE ELEVATION Sinadle-family affached dwelling units . 6 units per structure
: ¢ : £ pRicK ¢ NTS : < ; £ BRICK < {e) Building length — single—family attached 164 feet
L R L GR VENEER L GARR L GAR VENEER 2. Minimurn setback requirements:
7;6 PR 56‘/"- 5971.;0\ : (8) From Infernal sireet and alley regardless of the classification of sfreet and alley,
pEID 1513 b21T 1513 e =1 18.13 . 1813 as measured from face of curb or edge of roddwdy, In the absence a curb:
e~ (1) Single Family Attached
ELVATIONS ALL ELVATIONS ——— | AL ELVATIONS ALL ELVATIONS T a. Fronf ... 15 feet
(?lN'TLEg[ogAHUNrr) (EXTERIOR UNIT) , S : = N o (INTERIOR UNIT) (EXTERIOR UNIT) ! RiDGE VENT 2 g;‘;? with integral garage 155 f{:eett
““““““““““ — SHINGLES OR OPTIONAL METAL ROOF ] 4 side 10 feet
h ! (a) From vicinal properties ;
i ! (1) Structure setback from residential uses zoned R—ED and R-20..... 25 feet
W/BRK. i W/BRK. == 12 BAKE OvERis e (2) Structure sefback from Open Space Lot and BGE right—of—way .... 20 feet
24.3Y ' 2 24.33" X TR e e 3. Minimum disfances bejween buildings:
24.00 24.00 T 24.00 24.00 ! LT —_— (2) Befween Single Family (Attached)
: ; | ez i (1)Face To Face 25 feet
g ! ! (2)Face to side 25 feet
24Tk 217817 g r - !E TRUSS BEARING : ______________ o (3)2:’ar 1’0 si’de 25 feeT
______ = e 2 I E i e Sl AT - | ; Side to side 10 fe
@), 1 | 0ren, 1L : e | . | SHINGLES OR OPTIONAL METAL ROOF ($15ide to dide 10 feet
- - E Tl ; ' } (6)Rear fo face N/A
24.00 24.00 : 2400 2400 I | A. MODERKTE TNCOME HOUSING, TNITS
g » SIDES 'BVB' 3 e R R R R s At least 10% of the dwelling In the development shall be Moderate Income Housing
N N g SIDING VENEER GAR. . . i GAR. . — Units.
8 8 N 3 8 V] E o ] 8 ¥ 15 8 ¥ ! i g:: - — B. CONDITIONAL USES
Q R gt ] 8 L8 f o S R o |2 S R = |9 e —— SECOMDFLOOR N3 e —_ 21 18 s e Conditional Uses In the Dorsey’s Ridge community are subject to the detailed
2 813 g8l e — TN e i S I S, g8l 0 EF------1 83 ———/ Eeomortramia ot BEARING ?:; ‘ o :'In i u:l n l F- — requirements for Condifional Uses given In Section 131.0 for R~ED) zoned properties For
Rln Rl & R[5 R s — 1=t the fisfed of permitted Conditional Uses, refer o the chart In Section 131.0.
Il « -~~~ \ g g \OPT "o’ = — " C. OPEN SPACE AND ACTIVE RECREATION ,
: [ : py 1 a iy # pRicK o . — 2 VINYL SIDING VENEER . Forty percent (40%) of the gross acres of the site will be designated as Open Space.
L AR L R VENEER g VENEER — R OR OPTIONAL BRICK Y The
. S = — — - OPTIONAL DECK — | active recredtion needs of the communify will be met by the playground, common area
2@2’"3 1813 PO1 %} 10,13 E B ] EE 1Ay ~ (& X 20) H= | around the Pue Fulton House, the on-site gathering places and mews and, Pathways
: ) | ui | B T T e~ FIRST FLOOR 3 G PA;E&SQ#C. and ﬁnking to offsite. pedestrian and biCYC’e. connection.
ALL ELVATIONS ALL_ELVATIONS ﬁ Ei Ak%é%“g&? (%ﬁé{lgén&wrsr) ~ OPTIONAL DECK Dorsey’s Ridge will comply with the off-street parking requirements of Section 133.0
(INTERIOR UNIT) (EXTERIOR UNIT) a ) Off-Street Parking and Loading, Facilities for all uses.
B N e Ered Eee e i — Y ; NOTE: NO DECKS ARE
| . ANDREW CARNEGIE 2860A-01 EEEEEEEE g | e W 10 o
Tl ! i ; 1. RESTORATION OF HISTORIC PUE-FULTON HOUSE AND SMOKE HOUSE
ANDREW CARNEGIE 28600 e Lo H SALE. =30 IjE[ M - V T SEWER EASEMENT WITHOUT 5. EoOKS LANE. IHPROVENENTS
TWO CAR FRONT LOAD SIOE ELEVATION NOTE: NO DECKS ARE LOTS 9.11-13.15.16.18-22.52,54,55- 56,60 - HEREN penen s WAVER APPROVAL 3. SIDEWALK, CROSSWALK AND PATHWAY CONNECTION BETWEEN SEVERAL
SCALE: 1"=30" : a0 T NEIGHBORHOODS AND THROUGH THE BGE RIGHT-OF-WAY TO SCHOOLS AND
5 PERMITTED WITHIN 10° OF \ ' SHOPPING
LOT5 23-51 A PUBLIC WATER AND/OR NOTE: : REAR ELEVATION — 5
e, mouT A DESIGN MANUAL WAVER WAS APPROVED TO ALLOW LOTS 1-3,
9-22, AND 52-60 TO INCLUDE OR ADD A MAXIMUM &-FOOT 1. HISTORIC BUILDING AS THE CENTRAL FOCUS:
DEEP DECK ON THE REAR OF THE TOWN HOUSE STYLE UNITS. STANDARD SIDE ELEVATION + Resforafion of the Pue—Fulfon homestead and smoke house
THESE 8~FOOT DEEP DECKS WILL EXTEND A MAXIMUM OF 5 FEET : Fl)\partm:;))‘s a”fd a°°mmf4"fTY e:;‘airﬁ :r?'ma 4 the hisforic. h
+ Preservation of an environme setting around the historic house
INTO THE EASEMﬁNT SETBACK 2. CREATE COMMUNITY GATHERING SPACES: 9 -
Central public green space around the Pue-Fulton House with sidewalks,
sedting areas and play space
+ Gatewdy green spaces and residenfial mews with seating and landscape
improvements
Network of pedestrian—friendz streets throughout the community
3. PROTECT ENVIRONMENTAL FEATURES:
T T T T T T T B Additional floodplain, sfream and wetland buffers
2 ; f f + Tree preservation of many of the significant trees around Pue~Fulfon house
I A [ Forest retention
! AN ¢¢\\ t 4 + Steep slope avoidance
= == | ~
gt it | ! A. DESIGN INTENT:
Heash Hesak : -1 1. The residentfial architecture shall establish a harmonious and common
P L | neighborhood character, while being respectful of the distinctive and historic
- — pel = : architecturd! herifage of the Pue—Fulfon House. .
| 2. duildings shall activate and frame pedestrlan—orlented neighborhood spaces,
ol o :E such as, sireets, greens, mews and courts. The architecture orients facades
& ¥ & with primary entrances, stoops and porches providing, visual Inferest around
N i~ N these spaces.
- 1= - 3. Where possible, visually distracting building elements such as, garage
a 2 3 openings, parking areas and mechanical equipment shall not be located within
2T 3 view from streets and public spaces.
B. GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS:
20.00° 1. Townhouse enfrances should orient fo and address the street or public open space.
- 2. Townhouses shall be designed to be stylistically and materiafistically distinctive from
e ; :OPT. : , ,_}KOPT. - H the historic Pue—Fulton house.
sﬁ'égf’ 2’8 5‘%89 %8 % VINYL SIDING VENEER - 3. Facades oriented toward sfreefs and public open spaces shall be designed to
ELEV. G & 3/ W ELEV. G & g/ W OR OPTIONAL BRICK g creafe visudl Interest by Incorporating higher quality of materials, such 3s masonry
(INTERIOR UNIT) (EXTERIOR UNIT) c Cogs;g f]{gt;";ﬁggseg siding, and higher quality of detailing.
1. Corner fownhouses have fwo facades oriented towards Important public spaces:
OPTIONAL DECK open spaces and streefs. These units shall have primary building, entrances placed
on the side elevation towards the street fo give the Impression of a defached
: NOTE: NO DECKS ARE home when viewed from the side. Both public oriented sides shall be designed to
| PO T Loy = o T L L T Ty ——————  PERMITTED WITHIN 10 OF Incorporate higher quality of materials, more fenestration and @ higher quality of
" e T iEnanananas | 1pp | A PUBLIC WATER AND/OR defailing. : S
‘Bl— smmemens -1~ § IR = SEWER EASEMENT WITHOUT 2. Corner townhouses shall be designed to minimize views Into the alley from the
£X7° i —— P e o nu e R : WAVER APPROVAL. street. Wing walls, trellises, landscape and building extensions shall be used to
Sroop 5To0P 1 e e N o e R e W W W e e e M ; screen the alley. Screen structures shall connect jo and be designed as an
ELEV. H & K ELEV. H & K E B S s S i o o B uu Ui ; extension of the corner house using similar details and materials.
(INTERIOR UNIT) (EXTERIOR UNIT) S S s e e o o o o e ' 1 D. FRONT GARAGE TOWNHOUSES:
== R S L e s 1. Front garage fownhouses shall provided architectural design elements fo reduce the
K HO ’ K N | LEVALIU \_FEICKET E%N%E v;sua! prominence of garage openings from the sfreef. These elements may Include
70 BE USED ON LOTS 56 AND 57 IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN GUIDANCE SCREENING the following: ) )
AT B ; SEE DETAIL SHEET a. Doors consfructed with neufral materials and color,
FRONT ELEVATION (SeE THIS SHEET) SIDE ELEVATION - LOTS 56 & 57 %‘ég%cﬁﬁmé? b. Narrow garage openings or the use of two narrower garage doors,
HANCOCK E-Oz : c. Recessed garage doors beyond the front entrance and facade of the
TWO CAR REAR LOAD townhouse, and
S5CALE: 1"=30r d. Roof edves or facade detdils to cast shadows over garage opening.
LOTS 10,14,17,53&59 2. Front garage fownhouse driveways shall be designed to the narrowest useable width.
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APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING . ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS
0 o 60 120 AND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION | ’
"ty
~ it \\\\\"‘F‘ M A’}\:'m,, » PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DoesE Y 5 e IDGE
Chief/ Division of Land Development P " Dafe SKS i 4",, DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT I AM PHASE-II
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11 Gl 19/2//2:’ '
CENTENNIAL SQUARE Efggié:% PCA;:( ';Aé\c(mzoagggogt NATIONAL PIKE Han, @ 1 ,% 913 DATE. ‘ PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: 5-89-014, P-89-040 F-89- 158,
(100 151~ 2055 Chief, Develdpment Engineering Division oK Date = ) OWNER /DEVELOPER BUILDER F-05-129, F-09-074, ZB1106M, 5~17-006, WP—17-084, WP-18-038,
L/ . o
”t,,?/VA'E'm@ \\\\“ DORSEYS RIDGE, LLC NVR, INC. NO QEVISION OME |WP—18-136, WP-20-053, F-19-047, F-21-016, F-22-013, AND WP-21-129
", W : C\O DAVE WOESSNER C\O BRENT HANAUER - - . . .
WA 5172 WILLOW WALK 9720 PATUXENT. WOODS DRIVE SUBDIVISION SECTION/AREA | LOT Nos. TAX MAP NO.: 24 GRID NO.: 18 PARCEL NO: 260
/ . [~1S5-2 ESTERO, FL 34135 COLUMBIA, MD 21046 DORSEY’S RIOGE PHASE 2 LOTS 9 THRU 60 SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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